PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR805 - Modaflame Knit FR Long Sleeve

Polo Shirt - y
Collection: Modaflame™ Knit v

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Knit HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 210g

Outer Carton: 36

Product information ’
Convenient for cooler weather and ideal for workers in industries exposed

to heat. The stylish design of the garment has a 3-button placket, finished

with a ribbed collar and cuffs.

Modaflame™ Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton and 1% Carbon Fibre. Modaflame™ Knit is strong, durable, and
highly innovative. The high performance fibres are blended without any
chemical treatment giving Modaflame™ Knit it’s unparalleled soft, natural
touch and appearance.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard

protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are

the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and Features

market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the

wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates - Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
and end uses.

- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat

- High cotton content for superior comfort

Standards - Button placket opening

ENISO 11612 (A1, B, C1, F1) - Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

EN 1149 -5

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (Elim 4.4 CAL/CM?, EBT 5.5 CAL/CM?) . Ribbed collar

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1

EN 17353 Type A - Suitable to be worn in an ATEX environment

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (EBT = 4.3 CAL/CM? (HAF = 66%))
- Anti-static

. CE-CAT III
- CE certified

- New style
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FR805 - Modaflame Knit FR Long Sleeve Polo Shirt
Commodity Code: 6105201000

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
FR805YERXS
FR8B05YERS
FRB05YERM
FRB05YERL
FR805YERXL
FR805YERXXL
FR80O5YERXXXL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Weight(Kg)
0.4090
0.4270
0.4350
0.4550
0.4620
0.4760
0.5110

Cubic(m?)
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0733
0.0733
0.0733

EAN13

5036108456369
5036108456345
5036108456338
5036108456321
5036108456352
5036108456376
5036108456383

GTIN/DUN14

15036108943002
15036108942982
15036108942975
15036108942968
15036108942999
15036108943019
15036108943026
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