

FR805 - Modaflame Knit FR Long Sleeve Polo Shirt

Collection: Modaflame™ Knit

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Knit HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 210g

Outer Carton: 36



Product information

Convenient for cooler weather and ideal for workers in industries exposed to heat. The stylish design of the garment has a 3-button placket, finished with a ribbed collar and cuffs.

Modaflame™ Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton and 1% Carbon Fibre. Modaflame™ Knit is strong, durable, and highly innovative. The high performance fibres are blended without any chemical treatment giving Modaflame™ Knit it's unparalleled soft, natural touch and appearance.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

Standards

EN ISO 11612 (A1, B1, C1, F1)

EN 1149-5

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (Elim 4.4 CAL/CM², EBT 5.5 CAL/CM²)

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1

EN 17353 Type A

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (EBT = 4.3 CAL/CM² (HAF = 66%))

Features

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- High cotton content for superior comfort
- Button placket opening
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- Ribbed collar
- Suitable to be worn in an ATEX environment
- Anti-static
- CE-CAT III
- CE certified
- New style

FR805 - Modaflame Knit FR Long Sleeve Polo Shirt
Commodity Code: 6105201000

Test House

Wash Care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m ³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
FR805YERXS	Yellow	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.4090	0.0673	5036108456369	15036108943002
FR805YERS	Yellow	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.4270	0.0673	5036108456345	15036108942982
FR805YERM	Yellow	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.4350	0.0673	5036108456338	15036108942975
FR805YERL	Yellow	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.4550	0.0673	5036108456321	15036108942968
FR805YERXL	Yellow	55.0	36.0	37.0	0.4620	0.0733	5036108456352	15036108942999
FR805YERXXL	Yellow	55.0	36.0	37.0	0.4760	0.0733	5036108456376	15036108943019
FR805YERXXXL	Yellow	55.0	36.0	37.0	0.5110	0.0733	5036108456383	15036108943026